LABOR AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR 
ERECTION AND COMPLETION OF CER-
TAIN FINISH OF THE RICHMOND BOR-
OUGH HALL GENERAL INTERIOR WORK, 
CONTRACT NO. 7. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is 6 months. 

The amount of security required is twenty-five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

No. a. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE 
LABOR AND idATERIALS REQUIRED FOR 
PARTITIONS, SCREENS, CAGES, ETC, IN 
THE RICHMOND BOROUGH HALL, CON-
TRACT NO. 8. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is 6 months.